

CS No. : 98/19
Rajani Gogia Vs. Alka Saxena

16.08.2019

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Omkar Nath, advocate for the defendant with
defendant in person.

The learned counsel for the defendant has filed the written statement. Copy of the same is retained on record and be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff as and when he appears.

The learned counsel for the defendant does not want to file any reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC.

Adjourned for payment of cost by the defendant and for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC on 26.11.2019.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
16.08.2019

pk