

26.11.2019

Present : Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Saurav Kumar, advocate for the defendant with defendant in person.

The learned counsel for the defendant has filed the reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

The learned counsel for the defendant has also paid the previous cost of Rs.2,000/- to the learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff in the court today.

On request of the learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for filing of replication, if any and for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues and for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on **24.03.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
26.11.2019