

**22.09.2020**

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.3148-3163/Power/Judl./N.E./Delhi/2020, dated 29.08.2020.

Present : None for the parties.

As per the office order bearing No.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, no adverse orders are to be passed.

In these circumstances, adjourned for filing of replication, if any, and for admission / denial of the documents and framing of issues on **19.11.2020**.

Parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission / denial of the documents.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl. Distt Judge (NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**22.09.2020**