

06.07.2022.

Present: Sh.M.K.Bhardwaj, learned proxy counsel for Sh.Virender Singh, learned counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Saurabh Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Onkar Nath, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE.

As per record, steps not taken in compliance of order dated 07.03.2022.

It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff shall file an application U/o VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment in the prayer clause (b). Be filed accordingly with an advance copy to the opposite party against due receiving.

List for further proceedings on **02.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.07.2022