

02.09.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Onkar Nath, learned counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for amendment in the plaint alongwithh amended plaint on behalf of plaintiff filed on 22.08.2022 is lying on record. Copy is stated to have not been supplied. Plaintiff is directed to supply the same within three working days against receiving. Thereafter, defendant to file reply to the aforesaid application with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application, on

06.12.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.09.2022 pk