

28.11.2023

Present: Sh Ashsih Pasi, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Nishant Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendants.

To the query of the court, Ld Counsel for defendant submits that he is appearing for all the defendants.

Time sought to file the written statement. Heard.

Written statement be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Thereafter plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the replication if any with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 24.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.11.2023