

CS 98/19
RAJANI GOGIA Vs. ALKA SAXENA

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant with
defendant.

An application for waiver of cost moved on behalf of
defendant. Heard. There is no ground for waiver of cost. The
application is dismissed. Cost paid.

PW-1 is examined and partly cross-examined. Her
further cross-examination is deferred for production of copy of
documents of sale qua property no. C/2, 276, Yamuna Vihar,
Delhi.

List for further cross-examination of PW-1/further PE
on 26.07.2024. Date is given at the convenience of both the
parteis.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2024