

CS 98/19  
RAJANI GOGIA Vs. ALKA SAXENA

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Onkar Nath. Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, renotify for purpose fixed  
on 14.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.10.2025