

07.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant through VC with husband of
defendant in person.

1. A letter has been received from Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi dated 10.03.2026 wherein it is stated that *during the course of examination of the documents sent to FSL, it was felt necessary to have admitted writings of the person concerned and a request has been made to this court to provide the said materials.*
2. A direction in this regard has already been given in para 15 of order dated 13.02.2026. Accordingly, let defendant appear before the concerned Director, FSL, Rohini for giving fresh admitted samples for comparison in terms of order dated 13.02.2026. As per office report, the original agreement to sell Ex.PW1/2 along with handwriting samples S1 to S5 have already been sent to FSL by the Ahlmad of this court.
3. With the consent of parties, date of 21.04.2026 at 12:00 PM is fixed for defendant to appear before Director, FSL in terms of this order. Plaintiff with counsel and defendant's counsel are also at liberty to appear before the concerned Director, FSL for this purpose.
4. Let copy of this order along with copy of order dated 13.02.2026 be also sent to Director, FSL. Ld. Director is requested to expedite the matter as this matter is one of the oldest cases pending in this court. Let *dasti* be also given to parties.
5. List before this court on 12.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.04.2026