

CS 98/19

RAJANI GOGIA Vs. ALKA SAXENA

12.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C with husband of defendant in person.

FSL report in a sealed envelope bearing the seal of FSL Delhi received. In the presence of plaintiff and husband of defendant, the sealed envelope is opened. The same contains the FSL report dated 20.04.2026 alongwith the original documents Ex. PW1/2 and Ex. S1 to S5 sent to FSL vide order dated 13.02.2026.

Copy of the FSL report supplied to parties.

Counsel for plaintiff prays that the concerned official from FSL may be summoned to prove the said report on record.

Counsel for defendant seeks some time to make submissions.

List on 20.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.05.2026