

CS 98/19
RAJANI GOGIA Vs. ALKA SAXENA

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Anuj Mirdha, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Witness from FSL, Rohini is not present despite service. Main counsel for defendant is also not available. Let fresh summons be issued to the witness through Director, FSL for NDOH.

List on 06.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.06.2026

At this stage, the summoned witness has appeared. He has been informed about the proceedings earlier. He be summoned again in terms of order passed earlier today.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.06.2026