

CS/98/2019
DLNE010013472019
RAJANI GOGIA
Vs.
ALKA SAXENA

06.08.2026

Present: Ms. Twinkle, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Onkar Nath, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-2/Mr. Avdhesh Kumar is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence and thus, PE is closed.

I may note that after the matter was listed for final arguments, the agreement in dispute was sent for FSL examination and that led to summoning of PW-2.

Counsel for defendant, on instructions, submits that defendant do not wish to bring their own expert witness in their defence and thus, defendant's evidence may be closed. Thus, DE is closed.

List for final arguments on 25.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.08.2026